

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 3603 OF 2019

Jaywant Jotiram Patil

... Petitioner

Versus

Swati Jaywant Patil

... Respondent

None for the parties.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 7th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. The impugned orders are dated 25.10.2018 and 30.10.2018 by which one party is directed to cross-examine the other party and co-operate for expeditious disposal and request for stay was rejected with costs.
3. Record indicates that this Court has not granted any interim or ad-interim stay to the proceedings.
4. In that view of the matter, stand over to 13.03.2026.
5. Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to take clear instructions about present stage of the subject matter proceedings.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]