

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 3603 OF 2019

Jaywant Jotiram Patil ... Petitioner

***Versus***

Swati Jaywant Patil ... Respondent

\*\*\*

Adv. S. C. Mangle i/by Mr. Balwant V. Salunkhe for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. P. Kadam, 'B' Panel Counsel for the Respondent-State.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**P. C. :**

1. Adv. Mangle submits that the learned counsel for the Petitioner is not available. Hence, stand over to **04.05.2026**.

[ M.W. CHANDWANI, J. ]

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2026.04.24  
17:43:57 +0530