

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION [STAMP] NO. 3603 OF 2019

Jaywant Jotiram Patil

... Petitioner

Versus

Swati Jaywant Patil

... Respondent

Ms. Vijayalaxmi Hemant Kamat (appointed through legal aid), for the
Petitioner.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.05.05
13:37:19 +0530

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks leave of this court to withdraw the petition.
2. Leave as prayed for is granted. The petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]